FLANGE
PROTECTION
966
Flange Protector Fasteners
974
Full-Face Flange Protectors
970 - 973, 975 - 977
Pipe Chocks

Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack Qty.
Fasteners
RFL Series
HDPE
PCF Series
PP
PRB Series
Pressboard Cable Tie Hole Plug PIN Washer
 1/2 150 3.500 2.375 0.625 RFD150-1/2A PCF150-1/2A PRB150-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 300 3.750 2.625 0.625 RFD300-1/2A PCF300-1/2A PRB300-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 400 3.750 2.625 0.625 RFD300-1/2A PCF300-1/2A PRB300-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 600 3.750 2.625 0.625 RFD300-1/2A PCF300-1/2A PRB300-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 900 4.750 3.250 0.875 RFL900-1/2A PCF900-1/2A PRB900-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 1500 4.750 3.250 0.875 RFL900-1/2A PCF900-1/2A PRB900-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 1/2 2500 5.250 3.500 0.875 RFL2500-1/2A PCF2500-1/2A PRB2500-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 150 3.875 2.750 0.625 RFD150-3/4A PCF150-3/4A PRB150-3/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 300 4.625 3.250 0.750 RFL300-3/4A PCF300-3/4A PRB300-3/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 400 4.625 3.250 0.750 RFL300-3/4A PCF300-3/4A PRB300-3/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 600 4.625 3.250 0.750 RFL300-3/4A PCF300-3/4A PRB300-3/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 900 5.125 3.500 0.875 RFL900-3/4A PCF900-3/4A PRB900-3/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 1500 5.125 3.500 0.875 RFL900-3/4A PCF900-3/4A PRB900-3/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
 3/4 2500 5.500 3.750 0.875 RFL2500-3/4A PCF2500-3/4A PRB2500-3/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    150 4.250 3.125 0.625 RFD150-1A PCF150-1A PRB150-1A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    300 4.875 3.500 0.750 RFL300-1A PCF300-1A PRB300-1A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    400 4.875 3.500 0.750 RFL300-1A PCF300-1A PRB300-1A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    600 4.875 3.500 0.750 RFL300-1A PCF300-1A PRB300-1A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    900 5.875 4.000 1.000 RFL900-1A PCF900-1A PRB900-1A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    1500 5.875 4.000 1.000 RFL900-1A PCF900-1A PRB900-1A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1    2500 6.250 4.250 1.000 RFL2500-1A PCF2500-1A PRB2500-1A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 150 4.625 3.500 0.625 RFD150-1-1/4A PCF150-1-1/4A PRB150-1-1/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 300 5.250 3.875 0.750 RFL300-1-1/4A PCF300-1-1/4A PRB300-1-1/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 400 5.250 3.875 0.750 RFL300-1-1/4A PCF300-1-1/4A PRB300-1-1/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 600 5.250 3.875 0.750 RFL300-1-1/4A PCF300-1-1/4A PRB300-1-1/4A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 900 6.250 4.875 1.000 RFL900-1-1/4A PCF900-1-1/4A PRB900-1-1/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 1500 6.250 4.875 1.000 RFL900-1-1/4A PCF900-1-1/4A PRB900-1-1/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/4 2500 7.250 5.125 1.125 RFL2500-1-1/4A PCF2500-1-1/4A PRB2500-1-1/4A 1 50 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 150 5.000 3.875 0.625 RFD150-1-1/2A PCF150-1-1/2A PRB150-1-1/2A 1 50 CT022B FLS005B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 300 6.125 4.500 0.875 RFL300-1-1/2A PCF300-1-1/2A PRB300-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 400 6.125 4.500 0.875 RFL300-1-1/2A PCF300-1-1/2A PRB300-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 600 6.125 4.500 0.875 RFL300-1-1/2A PCF300-1-1/2A PRB300-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 900 7.000 4.875 1.125 RFL900-1-1/2A PCF900-1-1/2A PRB900-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 1500 7.000 4.875 1.125 RFL900-1-1/2A PCF900-1-1/2A PRB900-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
1-1/2 2500 8.000 5.750 1.250 RFL2500-1-1/2A PCF2500-1-1/2A PRB2500-1-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
(Continued on next page)
  971
Nominal
Pipe

Circle
Dia. Hole Size
Item No.
Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack
Qty.
Fasteners
RFL Series
HDPE
PCF Series
PP
PRB Series
Pressboard Cable Tie Hole Plug PIN Washer
2    150 6.000 4.750 0.750 RFL150-2A PCF150-2A PRB150-2A 1 50 CT022B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    300 6.500 5.000 0.750 RFL300-2A PCF300-2A PRB300-2A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    400 6.500 5.000 0.750 RFL300-2A PCF300-2A PRB300-2A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    600 6.500 5.000 0.750 RFL300-2A PCF300-2A PRB300-2A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    900 8.500 6.500 1.000 RFL900-2A PCF900-2A PRB900-2A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    1500 8.500 6.500 1.000 RFL900-2A PCF900-2A PRB900-2A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2    2500 9.250 6.750 1.125 RFL2500-2A PCF2500-2A PRB2500-2A 1 50 CT027B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 150 7.000 5.500 0.750 RFL150-2-1/2A PCF150-2-1/2A PRB150-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 300 7.500 5.875 0.875 RFL300-2-1/2A PCF300-2-1/2A PRB300-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 400 7.500 5.875 0.875 RFL300-2-1/2A PCF300-2-1/2A PRB300-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 600 7.500 5.875 0.875 RFL300-2-1/2A PCF300-2-1/2A PRB300-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 900 9.625 7.500 1.125 RFL900-2-1/2A PCF900-2-1/2A PRB900-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 1500 9.625 7.500 1.125 RFL900-2-1/2A PCF900-2-1/2A PRB900-2-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
2-1/2 2500 10.500 7.750 1.250 RFL2500-2-1/2A PCF2500-2-1/2A PRB2500-2-1/2A 1 25 CT027B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
3    150 7.500 6.000 0.750 RFL150-3A PCF150-3A PRB150-3A 1 50 CT025B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3    300 8.250 6.625 0.875 RFL300-3A PCF300-3A PRB300-3A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3    400 8.250 6.625 0.875 RFL300-3A PCF300-3A PRB300-3A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3    600 8.250 6.625 0.875 RFL300-3A PCF300-3A PRB300-3A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3    900 9.500 7.500 1.000 RFL900-3A PCF900-3A PRB900-3A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3    1500 10.500 8.000 1.250 RFL1500-3A PCF1500-3A PRB1500-3A 1 25 CT027B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
3    2500 12.000 9.000 1.375 RFL2500-3A PCF2500-3A PRB2500-3A 1 25 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
3-1/2 150 8.500 7.000 0.750 RFL150-3-1/2A PCF150-3-1/2A PRB150-3-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3-1/2 300 9.000 7.250 0.875 RFL300-3-1/2A PCF300-3-1/2A PRB300-3-1/2A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3-1/2 400 9.000 7.250 1.000 RFL600-3-1/2A — — 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
3-1/2 600 9.000 7.250 1.000 RFL600-3-1/2A — — 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    150 9.000 7.500 0.750 RFL150-4A PCF150-4A PRB150-4A 1 25 CT025B FLS010B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    300 10.000 7.875 0.875 RFL300-4A PCF300-4A PRB300-4A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    400 10.000 7.875 1.000 RFL400-4A — — 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    600 10.750 8.500 1.000 RFL600-4A PCF600-4A PRB600-4A 1 50 CT025B FLS020B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    900 11.500 9.250 1.250 RFL900-4A PCF900-4A PRB900-4A 1 25 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
4    1500 12.250 9.500 1.375 RFL1500-4A PCF1500-4A PRB1500-4A 1 25 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
4    2500 14.000 10.750 1.625 RFL2500-4A PCF2500-4A PRB2500-4A 1 25 CT029B FLS045B — —
5    150 10.000 8.500 0.875 RFL150-5A PCF150-5A PRB150-5A 1 50 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
5    300 11.000 9.250 0.875 RFL300-5A PCF300-5A PRB300-5A 1 25 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
5    400 11.000 9.250 1.000 RFL400-5A — — 1 25 CT025B FLS020B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
5    600 13.000 10.500 1.125 RFL600-5A PCF600-5A PRB600-5A 1 25 CT025B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
5    900 13.750 11.000 1.375 RFL900-5A PCF900-5A PRB900-5A 1 25 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
5    1500 14.750 11.500 1.625 RFL1500-5A PCF1500-5A PRB1500-5A 1 25 CT029B FLS045B — —
5    2500 16.500 12.750 1.875 RFL2500-5A PCF2500-5A PRB2500-5A 1 25 CT029B FLS055B — —
6    150 11.000 9.500 0.875 RFL150-6A PCF150-6A PRB150-6A 1 25 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
6    300 12.500 10.625 0.875 RFL300-6A PCF300-6A PRB300-6A 1 25 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
6    400 12.500 10.625 1.000 RFL400-6A — — 1 25 CT025B FLS020B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
6    600 14.000 11.500 1.125 RFL600-6A PCF600-6A PRB600-6A 1 25 CT025B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
6    900 15.000 12.500 1.250 RFL900-6A PCF900-6A PRB900-6A 1 25 CT027B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
6    1500 15.500 12.500 1.500 RFL1500-6A PCF1500-6A PRB1500-6A 1 25 CT029B FLS040B — —
6    2500 19.000 14.500 2.125 RFL2500-6A PCF2500-6A PRB2500-6A 1 25 CT076B FLS065B — —
8    150 13.500 11.750 0.875 RFL150-8A PCF150-8A PRB150-8A 1 25 CT025B FLS015B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
8    300 15.000 13.000 1.000 RFL300-8A PCF300-8A PRB300-8A 1 25 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
8    400 15.000 13.000 1.125 RFL400-8A — — 1 25 CT025B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
8    600 16.500 13.750 1.250 RFL600-8A PCF600-8A PRB600-8A 1 25 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
8    900 18.500 15.500 1.500 RFL900-8A PCF900-8A PRB900-8A 1 25 CT027B FLS040B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
8    1500 19.000 15.500 1.750 RFL1500-8A PCF1500-8A PRB1500-8A 1 25 CT029B FLS050B — —
8    2500 21.750 17.250 2.125 RFL2500-8A PCF2500-8A PRB2500-8A 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
RFL/PCF/PRB Series
Full-Face  Flange Protectors (continued)
FULL-FACE FLANGE PROTECTORS
Cable Tie Hole Plug Pin/Washer

Bolt
Circle Dia. Hole Size
Item No.
Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack
Qty.
Fasteners
RFL Series
HDPE
PCF Series
PP
PRB Series
Pressboard Cable Tie Hole Plug PIN Washer
10    150 16.000 14.250 1.000 RFL150-10A PCF150-10A PRB150-10A 1 25 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
10    300 17.500 15.250 1.125 RFL300-10A PCF300-10A PRB300-10A 1 25 CT025B FLS025B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
10    400 17.500 15.250 1.250 RFL400-10A — — 1 25 CT027B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
10    600 20.000 17.000 1.375 RFL600-10A PCF600-10A PRB600-10A 1 25 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
10    900 21.500 18.500 1.500 RFL900-10A PCF900-10A PRB900-10A 1 10 CT027B FLS040B — WAS1-3/4A
10    1500 23.000 19.000 2.000 RFL1500-10A PCF1500-10A PRB1500-10A 1 10 CT076B FLS060B — —
10    2500 26.500 21.250 2.625 RFL2500-10A PCF2500-10A PRB2500-10A 1 10 CT076B FLS075B — —
12    150 19.000 17.000 1.000 RFL150-12A PCF150-12A PRB150-12A 1 25 CT025B FLS020B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
12    300 20.500 17.750 1.250 RFL300-12A PCF300-12A PRB300-12A 1 10 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
12    400 20.500 17.750 1.375 RFL400-12A — — 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
12    600 22.000 19.250 1.375 RFL600-12A PCF600-12A PRB600-12A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
12    900 24.000 21.000 1.500 RFL900-12A PCF900-12A PRB900-12A 1 10 CT029B FLS040B — —
12    1500 26.500 22.500 2.125 RFL1500-12A PCF1500-12A PRB1500-12A 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
12    2500 30.000 24.380 2.875 RFL2500-12A PCF2500-12A PRB2500-12A 1 10 CT076B — — —
14    150 21.000 18.750 1.125 RFL150-14A PCF150-14A PRB150-14A 1 10 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
14    300 23.000 20.250 1.250 RFL300-14A PCF300-14A PRB300-14A 1 10 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B
14    400 23.000 20.250 1.375 RFL400-14A — — 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
14    600 23.750 20.750 1.500 RFL600-14A PCF600-14A PRB600-14A 1 10 CT027B FLS040B — —
14    900 25.250 22.000 1.625 RFL900-14A PCF900-14A PRB900-14A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
14    1500 29.500 25.000 2.375 RFL1500-14A PCF1500-14A PRB1500-14A 1 10 CT076B FLS070B — —
16    150 23.500 21.250 1.125 RFL150-16A PCF150-16A PRB150-16A 1 10 CT025B FLS025B PIN2-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
16    300 25.500 22.500 1.375 RFL300-16A PCF300-16A PRB300-16A 1 10 CT025B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
16    400 25.500 22.500 1.500 RFL400-16A — — 1 10 CT027B FLS040B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
16    600 27.000 23.750 1.625 RFL600-16A PCF600-16A PRB600-16A 1 10 CT027B FLS045B — —
16    900 27.750 24.250 1.750 RFL900-16A PCF900-16A PRB900-16A 1 10 CT029B FLS050B — —
16    1500 32.500 27.750 2.625 RFL1500-16A PCF1500-16A PRB1500-16A 1 10 CT076B FLS075B — —
18    150 25.000 22.750 1.250 RFL150-18A PCF150-18A PRB150-18A 1 10 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
18    300 28.000 24.750 1.375 RFL300-18A PCF300-18A PRB300-18A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
18    400 28.000 24.750 1.500 RFL400-18A — — 1 10 CT027B FLS040B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
18    600 29.250 25.750 1.750 RFL600-18A PCF600-18A PRB600-18A 1 10 CT027B FLS050B — —
18    900 31.000 27.000 2.000 RFL900-18A PCF900-18A PRB900-18A 1 10 CT076B FLS060B — —
18    1500 36.000 30.500 2.875 RFL1500-18A PCF1500-18A PRB1500-18A 1 10 CT076B — — —
20    150 27.500 25.000 1.250 RFL150-20A PCF150-20A PRB150-20A 1 10 CT025B FLS030B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/8A
20    300 30.500 27.000 1.375 RFL300-20A PCF300-20A PRB300-20A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
20    400 30.500 27.000 1.625 RFL400-20A — — 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
20    600 32.000 28.500 1.750 RFL600-20A PCF600-20A PRB600-20A 1 10 CT029B FLS050B — —
20    900 33.750 29.500 2.125 RFL900-20A PCF900-20A PRB900-20A 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
20    1500 38.750 32.750 3.125 RFL1500-20A PCF1500-20A PRB1500-20A 1 10 CT080B — — —
22    150 29.500 27.250 1.375 RFL150-22A PCF150-22A PRB150-22A 1 10 CT025B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
22    300 33.000 29.250 1.625 RFL300-22A PCF300-22A PRB300-22A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
22    400 33.000 29.250 1.750 RFL400-22A — — 1 10 CT029B FLS050B
FLS050B
— —
22    600 34.250 30.625 1.750 RFL600-22A PCF600-22A PRB600-22A 1 10 CT029B — —
24    150 32.000 29.500 1.375 RFL150-24A PCF150-24A PRB150-24A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
24    300 36.000 32.000 1.625 RFL300-24A PCF300-24A PRB300-24A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
24    400 36.000 32.000 1.875 RFL400-24A — — 1 10 CT029B FLS055B — —
24    600 37.000 33.000 2.000 RFL600-24A PCF600-24A PRB600-24A 1 10 CT076B FLS060B — —
24    900 41.000 35.500 2.625 RFL900-24A PCF900-24A PRB900-24A 1 10 CT076B FLS075B — —
24    1500 46.000 39.000 3.625 RFL1500-24A PCF1500-24A PRB1500-24A 1 10 CT080B FLS080B — —
26    150 34.250 31.750 1.375 RFL150-26A PCF150-26A PRB150-26A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
26    300 38.250 34.500 1.750 RFL300-26A PCF300-26A PRB300-26A 1 10 CT029B FLS050B — —
26    400 38.250 34.500 1.875 RFL400-26A — — 1 10 CT029B FLS055B — —
26    600 40.000 36.000 2.000 RFL600-26A PCF600-26A PRB600-26A 1 10 CT076B FLS060B — —
26    900 42.750 37.500 2.875 RFL900-26A PCF900-26A PRB900-26A 1 10 CT076B — — —
28    150 36.500 34.000 1.375 RFL150-28A PCF150-28A PRB150-28A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
28    300 40.750 37.000 1.750 RFL300-28A PCF300-28A PRB300-28A 1 10 CT029B FLS050B — —
28    400 40.750 37.000 2.000 RFL400-28A — — 1 10 CT029B FLS060B — —
28    600 42.250 38.000 2.125 RFL600-28A PCF600-28A PRB600-28A 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
28    900 46.000 40.250 3.125 RFL900-28A PCF900-28A PRB900-28A 1 10 CT076B — — —
RFL/PCF/PRB Series
Full-Face  Flange Protectors (continued)
Cable Tie Hole Plug Pin/Washer
PRB SeriesPCF SeriesRFL Series

Hole
Size
Item No.
Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack
Qty.
Fasteners
RFL Series
HDPE
PCF Series
PP
PRB Series
Pressboard Cable Tie Hole Plug PIN Washer
30    150 38.750 36.000 1.375 RFL150-30A PCF150-30A PRB150-30A 1 10 CT027B FLS035B PIN3-1/4B WAS1-3/4A
30    300 43.000 39.250 1.875 RFL300-30A PCF300-30A PRB300-30A 1 10 CT029B FLS055B — —
30    400 43.000 39.250 2.125 RFL400-30A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
30    600 44.500 40.250 2.125 RFL600-30A PCF600-30A PRB600-30A 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
30    900 48.500 42.750 3.125 RFL900-30A — — 1 1 CT076B — — —
32    150 41.750 38.500 1.625 RFL150-32A PCF150-32A PRB150-32A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
32    300 45.250 41.500 2.000 RFL300-32A PCF300-32A PRB300-32A 1 10 CT029B FLS060B — —
32    400 45.250 41.500 2.125 RFL400-32A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
32    600 47.000 42.500 2.375 RFL600-32A PCF600-32A PRB600-32A 1 10 CT076B FLS070B — —
32    900 51.750 45.500 3.375 RFL900-32A — — 1 10 CT076B — — —
34    150 43.750 40.500 1.625 RFL150-34A PCF150-34A PRB150-34A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
34    300 47.500 43.500 2.000 RFL300-34A PCF300-34A PRB300-34A 1 10 CT076B FLS060B — —
34    400 47.500 43.500 2.125 RFL400-34A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
34    600 49.000 44.500 2.375 RFL600-34A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS070B — —
34    900 55.000 48.250 3.625 RFL900-34A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS080B — —
36    150 46.000 42.750 1.625 RFL150-36A PCF150-36A PRB150-36A 1 10 CT029B FLS045B — —
36    300 50.000 46.000 2.125 RFL300-36A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
36    400 50.000 46.000 2.125 RFL400-36A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS065B — —
36    600 51.750 47.000 2.625 RFL600-36A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS075B — —
36    900 57.500 50.750 3.625 RFL900-36A — — 1 10 CT076B FLS080B — —
38    150 48.750 45.250 1.625 RFL150-38A — — 1 10 CT080B FLS045B — —
38    300 46.000 43.000 1.625 RFL300-38A — — 1 10 CT080B FLS045B — —
38    400 47.500 44.000 1.875 RFL400-38A — — 1 10 CT080B FLS055B — —
38    600 50.000 45.750 2.375 RFL600-38A — — 1 10 CT080B FLS070B — —
38    900 57.500 50.750 3.625 RFL900-38A — — 1 10 CT080B FLS080B — —
40    150 50.750 47.250 1.625 RFL150-40A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS045B — —
40    300 48.750 45.500 1.750 RFL300-40A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS050B — —
40    400 50.000 46.250 2.000 RFL400-40A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS060B — —
40    600 52.000 47.750 2.375 RFL600-40A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS070B — —
40    900 59.500 52.750 3.625 RFL900-40A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS080B — —
42    150 53.000 49.500 1.625 RFL150-42A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS045B — —
42    300 50.750 47.500 1.750 RFL300-42A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS050B — —
42    400 52.000 48.250 2.000 RFL400-42A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS060B — —
42    600 55.250 50.500 2.625 RFL600-42A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS075B — —
44    150 55.250 51.750 1.625 RFL150-44A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS045B — —
44    300 53.250 49.750 1.875 RFL300-44A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS055B — —
44    400 54.500 50.500 2.125 RFL400-44A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS065B — —
44    600 57.250 52.500 2.625 RFL600-44A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS075B — —
46    150 57.250 53.750 1.625 RFL150-46A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS045B — —
46    300 55.750 52.000 2.000 RFL300-46A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS060B — —
46    400 56.750 52.750 2.125 RFL400-46A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS065B — —
46    600 59.500 54.750 2.625 RFL600-46A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS075B — —
48    150 59.500 56.000 1.625 RFL150-48A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS045B — —
48    300 57.750 54.000 2.000 RFL300-48A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS060B — —
48    400 59.500 55.250 2.375 RFL400-48A — — 1 1 CT080B FLS070B — —
Cable Tie Hole Plug Pin/Washer
PRB SeriesPCF SeriesRFL Series
CABLE
TIES
Pages 599 - 608
    974
Maximum
Bundle Diameter Tensile Strength
Item
No.
Length Width
Pack
Qty.In mm In mm In mm Lbs N
CTCS0150B 5.91 150 0.181 4.6 1.18 30 112.5 500 100
CTCS0200B 7.87 200 0.181 4.6 1.97 50 112.5 500 100
CTCS0360B 14.17 360 0.181 4.6 3.94 100 112.5 500 100
CTCS0520B 20.47 520 0.181 4.6 6.14 156 112.5 500 100
CTCS0680B 26.77 680 0.181 4.6 8.15 207 112.5 500 100
CTCS1200B 7.87 200 0.311 7.9 1.18 30 250.8 1115 100
CTCS1360B 14.17 360 0.311 7.9 1.97 50 250.8 1115 100
CTCS1520B 20.47 520 0.311 7.9 3.94 100 250.8 1115 100
CTCS1680B 26.77 680 0.311 7.9 6.14 156 250.8 1115 100
CTCS1840B 33.07 840 0.311 7.9 8.15 207 250.8 1115 100
CTCS Series
PVC Coated Stainless Steel Ties
Specifications:
316 Grade Stainless Steel available with Black PVC Coating

PIN Series WAS Series
  975
Nominal Pipe
Size (In)
Class Pressure
Rating
Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack
Qty.
Actual (0D)
In
Item
No.
1/2 150 3.500 OFP150-1/2A 1 50
1/2 300 3.750 OFP300-1/2A 1 500
1/2 400 3.750 OFP300-1/2A 1 500
1/2 600 3.750 OFP300-1/2A 1 500
3/4 150 3.875 OFP150-3/4A 1 500
3/4 300 4.625 OFP300-3/4A 1 300
3/4 400 4.625 OFP300-3/4A 1 300
3/4 600 4.625 OFP300-3/4A 1 300
1 150 4.250 OFP150-1A 1 50
1 300 4.875 OFP300-1A 1 300
1 400 4.875 OFP300-1A 1 300
1 600 4.875 OFP300-1A 1 300
1-1/4 300 5.250 OFP300-1-1/4A 1 50
1-1/4 400 5.250 OFP300-1-1/4A 1 50
1-1/4 600 5.250 OFP300-1-1/4A 1 50
1-1/2 150 5.000 OFP150-1-1/2A 1 200
1-1/2 300 6.125 OFP300-1-1/2A 1 200
2 150 6.000 OFP150-2A 1 50
2 300 6.500 OFP300-2A 1 50
2-1/2 150 7.000 OFP150-2-1/2A 1 50
2-1/2 300 7.500 OFP300-2-1/2A 1 50
3 150 7.500 OFP150-3A 1 50
3 300 8.250 OFP300-3A 1 50
3-1/2 150 8.500 OFP150-3-1/2A 1 200
3-1/2 300 9.000 OFP300-3-1/2A 1 50
Specifications:
Meets ANSI B16.5 and ASME B16.47 specification
Material: Polyethylene
Color: Black

Requires no fasteners
FULL-FACE FLANGE PROTECTORS
Nominal Pipe
Size (In)
Class Pressure
Rating
Pack
Qty.
Bulk
Pack
Qty.
Actual (0D)
In
Item
No.
4 150 9.000 OFP150-4A 1 50
4 300 10.000 OFP300-4A 1 50
5 150 10.000 OFP150-5A 1 50
5 300 11.000 OFP300-5A 1 25
6 150 11.000 OFP150-6A 1 25
6 300 12.500 OFP300-6A 1 50
8 150 13.500 OFP150-8A 1 50
8 300 15.000 OFP300-8A 1 50
10 150 16.000 OFP150-10A 1 50
10 300 17.500 OFP300-10A 1 50
12 150 19.000 OFP150-12A 1 50
12 300 20.500 OFP300-12A 1 10
14 150 21.000 OFP150-14A 1 10
14 300 23.000 OFP300-14A 1 10
16 150 23.500 OFP150-16A 1 10
16 300 25.500 OFP300-16A 1 10
18 150 25.000 OFP150-18A 1 10
18 300 28.000 OFP300-18A 1 10
20 150 27.500 OFP150-20A 1 10
20 300 30.500 OFP300-20A 1 10
22 150 29.500 OFP150-22A 1 10
24 150 32.000 OFP150-24A 1 10
24 300 36.000 OFP300-24A 1 10
30 150 38.750 OFP150-30A 1 10
Item
No.
Nominal
Pipe Size In